

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11868-69/2008

COMFORT INN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIV SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr.Shahjith, Adv.  
For Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Nalini Chidambaram, Sr.ADV.  
Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13th May, 2008.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till then.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master