

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11868-11869/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRP No.703/2008
and MP No.1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMFORT INN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIV SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Nusa, Adv.
Mr. Shahjith, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. F. Benjamin George, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order passed by this Court on 13th
May, 2008, is vacated and the same passed on 6 th May,
2008, is restored.

Place the petitions in July, 2008.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master