

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11868-11869/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRP No.703/2008
and MP No.1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMFORT INN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIV SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

With Contempt Petition (C) Nos.149-150 of 2008 in S.L.P. (C)
Nos.11868-11869 of 2008

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Sahajith, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time till 30th July, 2008, is allowed to Respondent
Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may be filed by Friday, i.e., 1st August, 2008.

Place the petitions on 4th August, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master