

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11868-11869/2008

COMFORT INN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIV SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter
affidavit.

Petitioners seeks to file application to delete
respondent no. 4.

List again on 18.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar