

Registry of the Madras High Court declined to entertain their application.

Shri Ranjit Kumar and Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel jointly state that this Court may direct the Registry of the Madras High Court to supply certified/authenticated copies of the order sheets of C.R.P. No.703 of 2008 and connected cases.

Before making any order on the prayer of the learned counsel, we deem it proper to examine the relevant rules of the Madras High Court.

List on 24.9.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master