

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11868-11869/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRP No. 703/2008 and MP No. 1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMFORT INN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIV SUBRAMANIAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 158-159 of 2008 In SLP(C)No.11868-11869/2008

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 149-150 of 2008 In SLP(C)No.11868-11869/2008

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Rohini Mousa, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr.P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs.Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.F.Benjamin George, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that they have received copies of the proceedings of the High Court and request for two weeks' time to enable them to file a joint compilation.

List after six weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master