

ITEM NO.11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.11-12 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11868-11869/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRP No.703/2008
and MP No. 1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMFORT INN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMINI SIVASUBRAMANIAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission
to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/03/2011 These Applications/Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
[for respondent no.1]

Mr. M.A.Chinnaswamy, Adv.
[for respondent no.2]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Counsel assisting Smt. Indu Malhotra, learned
senior counsel accepts notice for respondent no.1 and
Shri M.A. Chinnaswamy, learned counsel accepts notice

2

for respondent no.2.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs.2.27 crores with the Indian Overseas Bank, Namakkal Branch by 9th of March, 2011, order resulting in dismissal of the special leave petitions is vacated.

Interlocutory Applications Nos.11-12 of 2011 are accordingly disposed of.

It is needless to say that if the petitioners fail to comply with this order, the special leave petitions shall not get revive and the interlocutory applications shall stand dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master